
EXIT DATA
Cohort Graduation Rates

2008-09 
Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Receive 
Diploma,

GED,
Certificate

% 
Receive 
Diploma, 

GED, 
Certificat

e@ 
Compreh

ensive 
School

2009-10 
Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Receive 
Diploma,

GED,
Certificate

% 
Receive 
Diploma, 

GED, 
Certificat

e@ 
Compreh

ensive 
School

2010-11 
Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Receive 
Diploma,

GED,
Certificate

% 
Receive 
Diploma, 

GED, 
Certificat

e@ 
Compreh

ensive 
School

2011-12 
Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Receive 
Diploma,

GED,
Certificate

% 
Receive 
Diploma, 

GED, 
Certificat

e@ 
Compreh

ensive 
School

District
All Students 2074 70.7% 64.8% 1982 77.8% 73.1% 1999 75.1% 70.6% 2040 76.0% 71.9%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 491 75.8% 69.9% 521 83.1% 78.5% 524 87.8% 78.2% 558 80.6% 77.2%
Menlo-Atherton 606 68.2% 62.5% 481 79.6% 76.3% 529 74.9% 70.3% 483 80.5% 76.2%
Sequoia 490 70.0% 64.7% 530 74.3% 69.2% 539 75.3% 70.9% 527 74.2% 70.4%
Woodside 487 69.6% 62.6% 450 73.8% 68.0% 407 66.1% 60.9% 472 68.0% 62.7%

Ethnicities
African American 112 52.7% 46.4% 84 60.7% 59.5% 56 67.9% 58.9% 62 66.1% 54.8%
Asian 128 92.2% 89.1% 175 94.3% 92.6% 116 88.8% 87.1% 129 88.4% 87.6%
Hispanic or Latino 949 59.5% 51.2% 869 67.8% 59.7% 1010 66.3% 59.2% 932 66.2% 59.8%
Pacific Islander 69 66.7% 47.8% 67 62.7% 56.7% 41 56.1% 48.8% 55 65.5% 58.2%
Two or More Races 27 18.5% 11.1% 24 37.5% 33.3% 105 93.3% 92.4% 135 90.4% 88.1%
White 769 86.1% 84.0% 756 90.1% 88.2% 665 84.8% 83.9% 721 85.4% 84.0%

Special Populations
Special Ed 209 53.6% 47.4% 195 72.8% 68.2% 253 58.9% 55.3% 204 63.2% 56.4%
NSLP N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 871 63.0% 56.0% 853 62.7% 54.5%
SocioEc Disadvanged 936 58.7% 48.8% 890 76.3% 71.8% 927 63.1% 55.4% 899 62.4% 54.5%
EL & RFEP Combined 919 59.3% 50.6% 800 70.5% 59.8% 889 64.9% 57.1% 747 64.7% 57.4%

English Learner 452 41.2% 31.4% 429 60.4% 46.6% 481 49.9% 42.0% 256 32.8% 26.2%
RFEP 467 76.9% 69.2% 371 82.2% 74.9% 408 82.6% 75.0% 491 81.3% 73.7%

Migrant 81 61.7% 48.1% 59 67.8% 62.7% 54 66.7% 66.7% 41 68.3% 61.0%
Foster Youth N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 66.7% 66.7% 6 50.0% 33.3%
Homeless N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 28.6% 28.6% 16 62.5% 50.0%
94303 Tinsley 20 90.0% 80.0% 21 95.2% 95.2% 32 65.6% 65.6% 17 88.2% 88.2%

Partner Districts
Belmont-RedwoodShore 194 85.1% 83.0% 230 92.2% 90.0% 228 90.4% 89.0% 265 85.7% 84.5%
Las Lomitas 77 89.6% 89.6% 73 97.3% 95.9% 74 87.8% 87.8% 86 93.0% 91.9%
Menlo Park 157 93.0% 92.4% 155 89.7% 89.7% 166 85.5% 85.5% 161 88.2% 85.7%
Portola Valley 26 92.3% 92.3% 38 97.4% 94.7% 21 100.0% 100.0% 28 82.1% 82.1%
Ravenswood 326 52.1% 39.3% 259 51.0% 40.2% 247 56.3% 45.7% 243 58.4% 47.3%
Redwood City 766 74.2% 66.4% 763 75.0% 68.4% 747 70.7% 64.4% 760 73.2% 68.6%
San Carlos 186 94.6% 91.9% 231 89.6% 88.3% 207 87.9% 86.5% 241 89.6% 88.0%
Woodside Elem 9 88.9% 77.8% 17 88.2% 88.2% 17 76.5% 76.5% 17 82.4% 82.4%

Geographical Areas
94303 EPA 314 57.6% 45.2% 296 58.8% 43.9% 278 61.2% 52.2% 279 57.3% 46.2%
94063 East RC 370 66.5% 59.5% 351 66.7% 60.1% 393 64.6% 57.0% 360 66.7% 61.4%

Programs
AVID 128 95.3% 93.8% 210 86.7% 84.8% 256 88.3% 83.2% 244 86.1% 83.6%
Academy 319 75.9% 70.2% 367 74.4% 67.8% 289 72.0% 64.4% 73 84.9% 79.5%
Aspiration Advocates N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Compass 376 71.5% 62.2% 252 70.6% 61.9% 447 65.8% 58.2% 339 68.7% 61.7%
Middle College 45 88.9% 84.4% 59 96.6% 96.6% 36 94.4% 88.9% 51 86.3% 82.4%
BUILD N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 69 75.4% 72.5% 83 71.1% 67.5%
Boys and Girls Club N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 85.0% 85.0% 35 65.7% 57.1%
College Track N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 28 96.4% 96.4% 27 88.9% 85.2%
Upward Bound N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 90.0% 80.0% 20 85.0% 80.0%

Sequoia Union High School District

SUHSD 9th Grade Cohort Graduation Rates
(Students Receiving a Diploma, GED, or Certificate of Completion)

Groups

CLASS OF 2012
(08-09 Freshmen)

CLASS OF 2013
(09-10 Freshmen)

CLASS OF 2014
(10-11 Freshmen)

CLASS OF 2015
(11-12 Freshmen)

Educational Services Division

Research and Evaluation  Data from Infinite Campus
Finalized January 30, 2016



EXIT DATA
Cohort Dropout Rates

2008-09 
Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Dropout
2009-10 

Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Dropout
2010-11 

Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Dropout
2011-12 

Freshmen 
Enrollment

% Dropout

District
All Students 2074 4.8% 1982 2.8% 1999 4.5% 2040 3.9%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 491 2.9% 521 1.9% 524 3.6% 558 3.8%
Menlo-Atherton 606 5.9% 481 2.5% 529 5.1% 483 3.9%
Sequoia 490 6.7% 530 4.5% 539 4.1% 527 4.7%
Woodside 487 3.3% 450 2.0% 407 5.4% 472 3.2%

Ethnicities
African American 112 5.4% 84 2.4% 56 0.0% 62 3.2%
Asian 128 1.6% 175 1.1% 116 0.0% 129 0.8%
Hispanic or Latino 949 8.0% 869 4.3% 1010 7.3% 932 6.2%
Hawaiian/PacIsl 69 8.7% 67 4.5% 41 4.9% 55 3.6%
Two or more Races 27 0.0% 24 8.3% 105 0.0% 135 0.7%
White 769 1.2% 756 1.2% 665 2.1% 721 2.2%

Special Populations
Special Ed 209 6.7% 195 1.0% 253 5.9% 204 4.4%
NSLP N/A N/A N/A N/A 871 7.6% 853 7.0%
SocioEc Disadvan 936 7.6% 890 3.0% 927 7.9% 899 6.9%
EL & RFEP Combined 919 8.2% 800 5.8% 889 7.3% 747 7.1%
English Learner 452 13.3% 429 8.2% 481 11.0% 256 13.7%
RFEP 467 3.2% 371 3.0% 408 2.9% 491 3.7%
Migrant 81 14.8% 59 5.1% 54 9.3% 41 0.0%
Foster Youth N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 33.3% 6 16.7%
Homeless N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 14.3% 16 12.5%
94303 Tinsley 20 10.0% 21 4.8% 32 3.1% 17 0.0%

Partner Schools
Belmont-Redwood Shores 194 1.0% 230 0.4% 228 1.8% 265 0.0%
Las Lomitas 77 2.6% 73 0.0% 74 0.0% 86 0.0%
Menlo Park 157 0.0% 155 0.6% 166 3.0% 161 1.9%
Portola Valley 26 3.8% 38 0.0% 21 0.0% 28 0.0%
Ravenswood 326 10.1% 259 7.3% 247 10.1% 243 12.3%
Redwood City 766 5.2% 763 4.8% 747 5.4% 760 3.8%
San Carlos 186 1.1% 231 2.6% 207 1.9% 241 2.1%
Woodside Elementary 9 0.0% 17 0.0% 17 0.0% 17 5.9%

Geographical Areas
94303 EPA 314 8.9% 293 6.1% 278 9.7% 279 11.5%
94063 East RC 370 8.1% 351 5.4% 393 8.1% 360 4.2%

*Programs
AVID 128 0.8% 210 2.4% 256 1.2% 244 2.5%
Academy 319 3.1% 367 4.4% 289 6.2% 73 1.4%
Aspiration Advocates N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Compass 376 5.3% 252 2.4% 447 6.7% 339 4.7%
Middle College 45 2.2% 59 0.0% 36 0.0% 51 3.9%
BUILD N/A N/A N/A N/A 69 0.0% 83 1.2%
Boys and Girls Club N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 5.0% 35 2.9%
College Track N/A N/A N/A N/A 28 0.0% 27 0.0%
Upward Bound N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 0.0% 20 0.0%

Sequoia Union High School District

SUHSD 9th Grade Cohort 
Dropout Rates

Groups

CLASS of 2012
(08-09 Freshmen)

CLASS of 2013
(09-10 Freshmen)

CLASS of 2014
(10-11 Freshmen)

CLASS of 2015
(11-12 Freshmen)

Educational Services Division

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Student in Program for at least 1 year

Finalized January 30, 2016



EXIT DATA
A ‐ G Completion Rates

#
Graduates

% Graduates
Completing 

A-G

#
Graduates

% Graduates
Completing 

A-G

#
Graduates

% Graduates
Completing 

A-G

#
Graduates

% Graduates
Completing 

A-G

District
All Students 1697 51.9% 1787 55.5% 1707 61.2% 1715 65.1%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 414 63.0% 488 68.6% 474 70.3% 473 70.0%
Menlo-Atherton 427 59.3% 432 59.7% 433 64.7% 429 66.0%
Sequoia 364 53.3% 411 51.3% 424 63.7% 378 74.1%
Woodside 355 48.7% 354 52.8% 304 52.6% 337 60.2%

Alternative Schools/Programs
East Palo Alto Academy N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 49 38.8%
Redwood 122 0.0% 85 0.0% 52 0.0% 40 0.0%

Ethnicities
African American 84 27.4% 68 23.5% 52 26.9% 51 31.4%
Asian 143 74.1% 186 76.3% 123 81.3% 130 84.6%
Hispanic/Latino 660 29.1% 674 32.6% 728 43.0% 679 46.8%
Pacific Islander 62 22.6% 62 35.5% 31 25.8% 52 36.5%
Two or More 7 57.1% 17 55.6% 110 79.1% 124 82.3%
White 726 72.9% 775 74.5% 659 78.6% 672 81.1%

Special Populations
Special Ed 167 13.8% 180 15.0% 157 15.9% 147 22.4%
NSLP 623 27.8% 576 28.8% 578 37.2% 539 44.2%
SocioEc Disadvanged 684 26.8% 626 28.0% 627 37.2% 594 42.1%
EL & RFEP Combined 620 31.0% 597 31.2% 623 38.7% 523 43.0%

English Learner 193 7.3% 208 3.4% 159 6.9% 126 13.5%
RFEP 427 41.7% 389 46.0% 464 49.6% 397 52.4%

Migrant 54 35.2% 44 13.6% 39 30.8% 31 32.3%
Foster Youth 0 0.0% 3 0.0% 3 33.3% 5 0.0%
Homeless 6 16.7% 9 0.0% 7 0.0% 8 12.5%
94303 Tinsley 21 28.6% 23 26.1% 22 36.4% 17 58.8%

Partner Districts
Belmont-Redwood Shores 165 66.1% 214 68.2% 210 71.9% 223 76.2%
Las Lomitas 70 85.7% 72 95.8% 67 88.1% 81 90.1%
Menlo Park 149 82.6% 140 79.3% 149 79.2% 156 89.1%
Portola Valley 25 92.0% 37 91.9% 24 87.5% 30 80.0%
Ravenswood 176 23.9% 132 21.2% 133 35.3% 154 31.8%
Redwood City 584 42.1% 573 40.8% 524 49.8% 526 58.9%
San Carlos 181 74.0% 206 79.6% 189 80.4% 220 82.3%
Woodside Elementary 10 80.0% 17 94.1% 13 76.9% 17 88.2%

Geographical Areas
94303 East Palo Alto 230 20.4% 196 21.9% 197 34.0% 211 34.1%
94063 East Redwood City 282 30.9% 266 30.8% 284 40.5% 243 50.2%

Programs
*AVID 99 73.7% 133 82.7% 168 81.5% 169 86.4%
*Academy 225 24.4% 232 28.0% 207 35.3% 194 41.2%
Compass 273 28.2% 181 30.4% 281 34.5% 203 35.5%
*Middle College 35 60.0% 57 64.9% 32 93.8% 48 81.3%
BUILD 31 58.1% 35 60.0% 51 47.1% 55 65.5%
Boys and Girls Club N/A N/A 40 22.5% 18 22.2% 19 52.6%
College Track N/A N/A 17 64.7% 27 74.1% 29 79.3%
Upward Bound N/A N/A 16 56.3% 10 60.0% 16 81.3%

Sequoia Union High School District

A - G Completion Rates

Groups

CLASS OF 2012 CLASS OF 2013 CLASS OF 2014 CLASS OF 2015

Educational Services

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Students enrolled that year Finalized January 30, 2016



EXIT DATA
AP/IB Participation and Passage Rates

# 
Graduates

% TAKING
 at Least 1

 AP/IB 
Class

% PASSING 

at Least 1
AP/IB
Exam

# 
Graduates

% TAKING
 at Least 1

 AP/IB 
Class

% PASSING 

at Least 1
AP/IB
Exam

# 
Graduates

% TAKING
 at Least 1

 AP/IB 
Class

% PASSING 

at Least 1
AP/IB
Exam

# 
Graduates

% TAKING
 at Least 1

 AP/IB 
Class

% PASSING 

at Least 1
AP/IB
Exam

District
All 12th Graders 1697 55.0% 66.2% 1787 60.2% 74.7% 1707 62.0% 76.4% 1715 62.8% 75.9%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 414 61.6% 63.1% 488 67.2% 80.5% 474 69.0% 73.4% 473 67.0% 80.8%
Menlo-Atherton 427 54.6% 72.1% 432 58.6% 79.1% 433 59.8% 86.5% 429 63.9% 78.8%
Sequoia 364 68.7% 76.0% 411 74.2% 71.8% 424 69.1% 77.8% 378 72.2% 79.1%
Woodside 355 53.5% 51.6% 354 55.4% 60.2% 304 58.6% 65.2% 337 62.6% 60.7%

Alternative Schools and Programs
East Palo Alto Academy N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 49 4.1% 50.0%
Redwood 122 2.6% 0.0% 85 11.8% 30.0% 52 1.9% N/A 40 0.0% 0.0%

Ethnicities
African American 84 28.6% 29.2% 68 27.9% 47.4% 52 26.9% 42.9% 51 29.4% 60.0%
Asian 143 65.0% 80.6% 186 81.2% 79.5% 123 75.6% 88.2% 130 79.2% 86.4%
Hispanic/Latino 660 40.9% 50.7% 674 45.8% 61.5% 728 47.0% 69.9% 679 49.6% 65.9%
Pacific Islander 62 17.7% 45.5% 62 29.0% 50.0% 31 22.6% 42.9% 52 21.2% 27.3%
Two or More 7 42.9% 66.7% 17 58.8% 70.0% 110 81.8% 75.6% 124 75.8% 84.0%
White 726 72.2% 73.3% 775 75.2% 79.9% 659 77.4% 80.0% 672 76.5% 80.5%

Special Populations
Special Ed 167 12.0% 45.0% 180 16.7% 46.7% 168 12.5% 47.6% 147 17.7% 50.0%
NSLP 623 39.5% 52.0% 576 43.9% 56.1% 578 43.6% 70.2% 539 44.5% 66.7%
SocioEc Disadvanged 684 36.0% 52.0% 626 40.4% 56.1% 627 43.7% 69.0% 594 43.6% 3.9%
EL & RFEP Combined 620 40.3% 54.4% 597 43.7% 62.1% 623 45.1% 73.7% 523 44.2% 66.7%

English Learner 193 12.4% 66.7% 208 13.0% 44.4% 159 14.5% 82.6% 126 12.7% 50.0%
RFEP 427 52.9% 53.1% 389 60.2% 64.1% 464 55.6% 72.9% 397 54.2% 67.9%

Migrant 54 42.6% 69.6% 44 34.1% 53.3% 39 43.6% 58.8% 31 45.2% 71.4%
Foster Youth 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 0.0% 0.0% 3 0.0% 0.0% 5 0.0% 0.0%
Homeless 6 0.0% 0.0% 9 0.0% 0.0% 7 0.0% 0.0% 8 12.5% 0.0%
94303 Tinsley 21 28.6% 0.0% 23 13.0% 0.0% 22 40.9% 0.0% 17 35.3% 66.7%

Partner Districts
Belmont-Redwood Shores 165 62.4% 64.1% 214 67.3% 84.0% 210 74.3% 76.3% 223 72.6% 80.9%
Las Lomitas 70 82.9% 81.0% 72 88.9% 90.6% 67 80.6% 85.2% 81 80.2% 84.6%
Menlo Park 149 74.5% 81.1% 140 76.4% 90.7% 149 81.2% 88.4% 156 84.0% 88.5%
Portola Valley 25 88.0% 90.9% 37 89.2% 93.9% 24 91.7% 86.4% 30 73.3% 77.3%
Ravenswood 176 25.6% 28.9% 132 19.7% 69.2% 133 25.6% 76.5% 154 29.2% 60.0%
Redwood City 584 53.1% 60.0% 573 54.5% 61.5% 524 57.6% 73.2% 526 62.5% 69.6%
San Carlos 181 79.0% 70.6% 206 80.6% 81.9% 189 78.8% 73.8% 220 76.4% 82.1%
Woodside Elementary 10 80.0% 100.0% 17 94.1% 68.8% 13 76.9% 90.0% 17 76.5% 76.9%

Geographical Areas
94303 East Palo Alto 230 24.8% 28.1% 196 24.5% 56.3% 197 29.9% 74.6% 211 32.2% 58.8%
94063 East Redwood City 282 48.2% 59.6% 266 45.9% 50.0% 284 40.8% 69.8% 243 52.3% 76.4%

Programs
*AVID 99 74.7% 39.2% 133 88.0% 74.4% 168 83.3% 69.3% 169 81.7% 68.8%
*Academy 225 29.3% 42.4% 231 42.4% 33.7% 207 43.0% 41.6% 194 47.4% 50.0%
Compass 273 35.2% 38.5% 181 32.6% 54.2% 281 39.1% 69.1% 203 35.5% 54.2%
*Middle College 35 28.6% 10.0% 57 43.9% 8.0% 32 21.9% 57.1% 48 27.1% 53.8%
BUILD 31 71.0% 50.0% 35 68.6% 58.3% 51 62.7% 65.6% 55 69.1% 65.8%
Boys and Girls Club N/A N/A N/A 40 42.5% 47.1% 18 38.9% 42.9% 19 52.6% 50.0%
College Track N/A N/A N/A 17 52.9% 88.9% 27 63.0% 64.7% 29 69.0% 70.0%
Upward Bound N/A N/A N/A 16 56.3% 88.9% 10 40.0% 75.0% 16 68.8% 90.9%

Sequoia Union High School District

Graduates Taking & Passing At Least One
 AP IB Course Before Graduating

Groups

CLASS OF 2012 CLASS OF 2013 CLASS OF 2014 CLASS OF 2015

Educational Services

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Students enrolled that year

Finalized January 30, 2016



FORMATIVE
1st Semester 9th Grade GPA and Credits

Groups 2012-13
Enrollment

2012-13
Ave GPA

2012-13
30 Units
 or More

2013-14
Enrollment

2013-14
Ave GPA

2013-14
30 Units
or More

2014-15
Enrollment

2014-15
Ave GPA

2014-15
30 Units
 or More

2015-16
Enrollment

2015-16
Ave GPA

2015-16
30 Units
or More

District
District 9th Graders 2041 2.90 84.4% 2137 2.92 82.5% 2236 2.96 83.9% 2203 2.99 85.0%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 562 3.06 86.3% 581 3.02 81.8% 570 3.24 88.6% 519 3.40 93.8%
Menlo-Atherton 537 3.03 87.0% 577 3.06 85.6% 581 2.89 81.2% 624 2.90 77.7%
Sequoia 451 2.76 82.3% 505 2.75 80.4% 536 2.79 81.2% 511 2.82 81.4%
Woodside 474 2.75 83.5% 461 2.83 84.4% 465 2.98 85.2% 466 2.98 88.8%

Alternative Schools and Programs
East Palo Alto Charter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 84 2.47 81.0% 83 2.31 85.5%
Redwood N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Ethnicities
African American 41 2.30 63.4% 53 2.23 71.7% 55 2.44 74.5% 58 2.44 79.3%
Asian 133 2.68 95.5% 155 3.46 94.8% 200 3.66 99.5% 200 3.65 96.5%
Hispanic/Latino 918 2.42 77.2% 966 2.54 74.8% 988 2.45 74.2% 983 2.47 75.7%
Pacific Islander 57 1.95 56.1% 53 2.09 66.0% 54 2.29 66.7% 56 2.30 62.5%
Two or More 140 3.30 91.4% 154 3.37 92.9% 66 3.28 87.9% 30 3.51 93.3%
White 745 3.41 93.2% 750 3.30 90.0% 859 3.44 92.7% 858 3.51 94.6%

Special Populations
Special Ed 220 2.41 80.0% 234 2.35 70.9% 239 2.52 79.9% 215 2.34 71.2%
NSLP 824 2.29 73.7% 796 2.39 72.2% 955 2.37 71.6% 864 2.38 73.6%
SocioEc Disadvantaged 874 2.30 74.1% 872 2.37 71.2% 989 2.36 71.2% 921 2.38 73.3%
EL & RFEP Combined 301 2.34 71.1% 377 2.44 67.6% 753 2.38 73.7% 875 2.45 74.4%

English Learner 300 2.15 71.0% 376 2.21 67.8% 318 2.22 69.8% 414 2.18 67.6%
RFEP 448 2.47 78.3% 380 2.66 80.5% 435 2.51 76.6% 461 2.70 80.5%

Migrant 32 2.55 84.4% 34 2.14 55.9% 50 2.61 66.0% 42 2.67 83.3%
Foster Youth 1 3.88 100.0% 1 0.17 0.0% 3 3.39 66.7% 1 3.13 0.0%
Homeless 5 1.17 20.0% 5 2.12 80.0% 5 2.43 60.0% 1 3.07 100.0%
94303 Tinsley 43 2.96 95.3% 39 2.55 97.4% 23 2.51 91.3% 22 2.49 90.9%

Partner Districts
Belmont-Redwood Shores 250 3.28 93.2% 287 3.19 87.5% 310 3.41 93.9% 299 3.42 93.6%
Las Lomitas 88 3.50 93.2% 116 3.47 94.8% 77 3.55 93.5% 109 3.52 96.3%
Menlo Park 164 3.59 95.1% 179 3.45 95.0% 221 3.53 93.7% 220 3.57 91.8%
Portola Valley 35 3.47 91.4% 37 3.34 91.9% 41 3.39 92.7% 32 3.45 96.9%
Ravenswood 246 1.92 63.8% 253 2.24 69.2% 291 2.10 64.9% 299 2.08 61.5%
Redwood City 722 2.62 82.7% 731 2.64 81.0% 758 2.69 79.3% 711 2.70 81.0%
San Carlos 253 3.35 94.1% 254 3.30 88.2% 252 3.36 91.7% 242 3.47 96.7%
Woodside Elementary 25 3.64 100.0% 17 3.52 100.0% 16 3.67 93.8% 24 3.31 95.8%

Geographical Areas
94303 East Palo Alto 277 2.00 62.1% 289 2.30 70.2% 341 2.14 64.5% 340 2.20 67.1%
94063 East Redwood City 336 2.39 75.6% 357 2.40 71.4% 351 2.40 71.5% 361 2.47 75.9%

Programs
AVID 275 2.68 87.6% 204 2.93 92.6% 238 2.78 89.1% 239 3.02 92.5%
Academy N/A 2.47 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Aspiration Advocates N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 238 1.66 75.2% 235 1.57 47.2%
Compass 310 2.15 84.2% 303 2.21 78.2% 320 2.20 73.1% 389 2.68 75.6%
Middle College N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
BUILD 79 2.54 83.5% 87 2.43 80.5% 139 2.50 78.4% 78 2.53 80.8%
Boys and Girls Club 27 2.40 85.2% 81 2.38 76.5% 114 2.20 95.6% 111 2.31 72.1%
College Track 15 2.84 86.7% 22 2.73 95.5% 21 2.88 90.5% N/A N/A N/A
Upward Bound 11 2.79 100.0% 7 3.36 100.0% 7 3.18 100.0% 11 3.28 90.9%

Sequoia Union High School District

9th Graders
First Semester GPA and Credits Earned

Educational Services

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Students enrolled that year Finalized January 30, 2016



FORMATIVE
At end of 10th Grade GPA and Credits

Groups 2011-12
Enrollment

2011-12
Ave GPA

% Students 
120 or More

2012-13
Enrollment

2012-13
Ave GPA

% Students 
120 or More

2013-14
Enrollment

2013-14
Ave GPA

% Students 
120 or More

2014-15
Enrollment

2014-15
Ave GPA

% Students 
120 or More

District
District 10th Graders 2036 2.74 66.3% 2100 2.78 68.5% 2131 2.83 72.9% 2246 2.83 72.8%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 540 2.97 71.1% 539 3.02 72.7% 558 3.03 75.6% 562 3.04 78.5%
Menlo-Atherton 523 2.87 66.5% 497 2.95 70.8% 537 2.99 78.2% 584 2.94 76.3%
Sequoia 556 2.61 64.7% 525 2.73 64.8% 472 2.74 69.3% 551 2.65 65.0%
Woodside 398 2.45 64.1% 468 2.45 66.5% 481 2.58 68.4% 456 2.77 71.9%

Alternative Schools and Programs
East Palo Alto Charter N/A N/A N/A 44 2.68 97.7% 67 2.53 82.1% 87 2.28 71.3%
Redwood 7 2.02 14.3% 14 2.07 0.0% 5 1.90 0.0% 6 2.00 16.7%

Ethnicities
African American 57 2.23 40.4% 70 2.25 57.1% 48 2.24 52.1% 64 2.13 60.3%
Asian 123 3.41 83.7% 127 3.51 88.2% 135 3.56 94.1% 163 3.47 91.5%
Hispanic/Latino 1001 2.27 53.5% 963 2.31 54.7% 994 2.34 60.6% 1049 2.40 61.5%
Pacific Islander 36 2.13 50.0% 65 2.38 58.5% 58 2.07 44.8% 53 1.82 41.5%
Two or More 112 3.34 78.6% 135 3.28 82.2% 146 3.23 83.6% 152 3.34 88.2%
White 702 3.26 82.1% 735 3.27 82.6% 745 3.38 87.0% 759 3.31 84.8%

Special Populations
Special Ed 235 2.17 54.5% 254 2.20 53.5% 230 2.24 58.3% 234 2.21 60.3%
NSLP 846 2.18 50.0% 841 2.18 49.1% 786 2.22 55.1% 885 2.23 57.2%
SocioEc Disadvantaged 931 2.16 49.3% 920 2.19 49.7% 901 2.23 55.5% 967 2.23 57.2%
EL & RFEP Combined 865 2.25 53.4% 788 2.25 53.2% 824 2.28 59.2% 844 2.29 59.5%

English Learner 324 1.78 36.7% 309 1.85 40.1% 298 2.14 54.0% 343 2.11 52.6%
RFEP 541 2.53 63.4% 479 2.51 61.6% 526 2.37 62.2% 501 2.40 64.0%

Migrant 54 2.10 50.0% 39 2.22 61.5% 36 2.37 63.9% 46 2.17 58.3%
Foster Youth 5 2.43 40.0% 5 2.54 20.0% 4 2.14 50.0% 8 1.50 0.0%
Homeless 10 1.62 20.0% 15 1.89 33.3% 5 1.38 20.0% 4 1.71 50.0%
94303 Tinsley 37 2.55 56.8% 32 2.91 78.1% 42 2.94 81.0% 28 2.45 82.1%

Partner Districts
Belmont-Redwood Shores 227 3.25 78.9% 242 3.17 75.6% 238 3.28 84.5% 277 3.24 84.8%
Las Lomitas 72 3.36 86.1% 86 3.52 90.7% 86 3.54 96.5% 115 3.44 91.3%
Menlo Park 164 3.39 88.4% 161 3.50 91.3% 156 3.57 94.2% 180 3.41 88.3%
Portola Valley 22 3.76 100.0% 35 3.23 91.4% 36 3.42 88.9% 37 3.45 89.2%
Ravenswood 225 1.98 40.9% 254 1.97 45.7% 284 1.90 47.2% 296 2.00 53.4%
Redwood City 711 2.38 58.2% 736 2.51 62.0% 731 2.55 66.9% 716 2.54 66.5%
San Carlos 208 3.24 82.2% 237 3.29 83.5% 251 3.30 85.7% 257 3.26 85.5%
Woodside Elementary 14 3.50 100.0% 19 3.23 89.5% 25 3.61 100.0% 18 3.49 100.0%

Geographical Areas
94303 East Palo Alto 276 2.03 43.1% 316 2.07 46.2% 343 2.03 46.9% 350 2.12 55.4%
94063 East Redwood City 387 2.21 50.1% 373 2.34 54.7% 357 2.32 59.1% 365 2.29 55.8%

Programs
*AVID 222 2.82 86.9% 202 2.98 93.6% 201 2.79 90.0% 228 2.98 92.1%
*Academy 213 2.15 46.5% 210 2.35 60.0% 285 2.35 63.5% 236 2.42 57.2%
Aspiration Advocates N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Compass 413 2.24 55.7% 316 2.26 64.9% 308 2.09 58.8% 299 1.98 56.9%
Middle College N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
BUILD 66 2.72 78.8% 82 2.65 73.2% 85 2.38 61.2% 93 2.23 62.4%
Boys and Girls Club 21 2.33 42.9% 33 2.41 69.7% 28 2.51 75.0% 100 2.11 78.3%
College Track 28 2.86 89.3% 28 2.87 85.7% 25 2.83 76.0% 41 2.76 95.1%
Upward Bound 12 2.75 58.3% 20 2.89 80.0% 12 2.61 66.7% 9 3.23 88.9%

Sequoia Union High School District

10th Graders
Average GPA and Credits Earned After 10th Grade Year

Educational Services

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Students enrolled that year Finalized January 30, 2016



FORMATIVE

Attendance Rate

Groups 2012-13
Enrollment

2012-13
Full Year
Period 

Attendance %

2013-14
Enrollment

2013-14
Full Year
Period 

Attendance %

2014-15
Enrollment

2014-15
Full Year
Period 

Attendance %

2015-16
Enrollment

2015-16
1st Semester

Period 
Attendance %

District
All Students 8255 90.7% 8393 90.7% 8842 90.1% 8883 91.4%

9th Graders 2061 92.7% 2112 93.1% 2233 93.1% 2203 95.0%
10th Graders 2043 91.4% 2053 91.3% 2241 90.8% 2226 93.3%
11th Graders 2001 90.2% 2060 90.1% 2132 89.4% 2235 90.0%
12th Graders 2150 88.4% 2168 87.9% 2236 86.7% 2219 86.9%

5th Year Seniors 117 72.1% 145 65.4% 146 69.9% 126 65.4%
5th Year TRACE 35 92.5% 46 93.3% 45 96.0% 53 95.6%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 2147 92.5% 2195 92.3% 2183 92.5% 2138 94.5%
Menlo-Atherton 2036 91.6% 2078 92.0% 2150 91.9% 2276 92.6%
Sequoia 1979 90.6% 1985 90.3% 2071 89.6% 2069 90.8%
Woodside 1745 90.8% 1781 91.1% 1805 91.2% 1767 93.2%

Alternative Schools and Programs
East Palo Alto Academy N/A N/A N/A N/A 300 88.5% 308 90.7%
Redwood 313 69.1% 308 65.5% 288 58.3% 272 56.7%

Ethnicities
African American 247 86.6% 226 86.1% 240 86.8% 236 87.2%
Asian 578 95.5% 551 96.2% 637 96.0% 702 97.0%
Hispanic/Latino 3763 87.5% 3904 87.2% 4097 86.4% 4096 87.5%
Pacific Islander 233 86.0% 213 85.3% 244 83.3% 228 84.7%
Two or More 402 95.0% 544 94.3% 502 93.2% 380 94.6%
White 3010 93.4% 2932 93.8% 3093 93.7% 3225 95.2%

Special Populations
Special Ed 705 86.9% 981 86.3% 1010 85.9% 982 85.8%
NSLP 3315 86.6% 3228 86.5% 3568 85.5% 3311 86.8%
SocioEc Disadvan 3579 85.2% 3548 86.1% 3854 85.3% 3676 86.5%
EL & RFEP Combined 3192 87.0% 3208 86.7% 3333 85.6% 3385 86.9%

English Learner 1153 81.9% 1147 81.9% 1265 82.9% 1415 84.5%
RFEP 2039 89.8% 2061 89.2% 2068 87.3% 1970 88.7%

Migrant 195 85.0% 184 84.3% 195 83.1% 186 85.5%
Foster Youth 12 85.0% 11 67.2% 23 69.5% 11 70.0%
Homeless 42 78.4% 31 77.8% 31 78.8% 18 70.8%
94303 Tinsley 99 93.4% 102 91.5% 97 92.7% 95 93.4%

Partner Schools
Belmont-Redwood Shores 954 94.2% 990 94.3% 1056 94.2% 1099 95.5%
Las Lomitas 319 94.9% 351 95.2% 363 94.4% 373 95.8%
Menlo Park 628 94.3% 647 94.1% 713 94.2% 760 95.4%
Portola Valley 134 94.7% 133 94.8% 149 93.4% 142 95.3%
Ravenswood 913 82.7% 945 82.4% 1123 81.6% 1126 83.3%
Redwood City 2861 89.2% 2904 89.0% 2954 88.1% 2916 89.4%
San Carlos 905 94.3% 935 94.3% 987 94.1% 982 95.4%
Woodside Elementary 76 94.7% 75 94.1% 78 94.7% 82 95.5%

Geographical Areas
94303 East Palo Alto 1156 83.3% 1190 83.2% 1390 82.9% 1394 84.6%
94063 East Redwood City 1436 87.4% 1473 87.1% 1467 86.1% 1483 87.5%

Programs
*AVID 777 93.9% 820 93.8% 825 93.2% 804 95.0%
*Academy 758 89.8% 787 89.2% 735 89.6% 428 92.0%
*Aspiration Advocates N/A N/A N/A N/A 245 81.1% 233 85.7%
Compass 1251 88.2% 1315 87.2% 1235 85.3% 888 83.8%
*Middle College 101 92.9% 88 93.7% 120 92.9% 117 94.3%
BUILD 274 91.2% 330 88.9% 396 86.7% 379 89.1%
Boys and Girls Club 160 90.6% 243 89.9% 378 88.1% 452 88.8%
College Track 90 93.7% 101 92.9% 141 92.8% 109 93.0%
Upward Bound 64 93.6% 54 91.9% 54 91.2% 43 92.7%

Sequoia Union High School District

Attendance Rates

Educational Services

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Students enrolled that year

Finalized January 30, 2016



FORMATIVE

Suspension Rate

Groups
2012-13

Enrollment
2012-13

Full Year
2013-14

Enrollment
2013-14

Full Year 
2014-15

Enrollment
2014-15

Full Year 
2015-16

Enrollment
2015-16 

Semester 1 

District
All Students 8255 8.4% 8393 7.2% 8842 5.4% 8883 2.6%
9th Graders 2061 8.9% 2112 8.3% 2233 5.6% 2203 2.4%
10th Graders 2043 10.4% 2053 8.7% 2241 6.7% 2226 2.6%
11th Graders 2001 7.3% 2060 6.2% 2132 5.3% 2235 3.0%
12th Graders 2150 7.1% 2168 5.7% 2236 4.2% 2219 2.3%
5th Year Senior 117 8.7% 145 8.6% 146 3.1% 126 3.4%
5th Year TRACE 35 0.0% 46 0.0% 45 0.0% 53 0.0%

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 2147 5.3% 2195 5.2% 2183 3.2% 2138 1.7%
Menlo-Atherton 2036 8.8% 2078 7.9% 2150 4.8% 2276 2.2%
Sequoia 1979 6.1% 1985 4.8% 2071 5.1% 2069 1.9%
Woodside 1745 10.9% 1781 8.0% 1805 5.8% 1767 2.6%

Alternative Schools and Programs
East Palo Alto Charter N/A N/A N/A N/A 300 9.9% 308 4.8%
Redwood 313 16.5% 308 20.9% 288 16.4% 272 13.6%

Ethnicities
African American 247 22.1% 226 14.7% 240 14.7% 236 8.5%
Asian 578 2.6% 551 0.7% 637 0.5% 702 0.6%
Hispanic/Latino 3763 11.8% 3904 11.0% 4097 7.6% 4096 3.9%
Pacific Islander 233 18.1% 213 17.3% 244 20.0% 228 6.1%
Two or More 402 3.3% 544 2.9% 502 3.9% 380 1.5%
White 3010 3.3% 2932 2.4% 3093 1.6% 3225 0.7%

Special Populations
Special Ed 705 15.7% 981 15.0% 1010 11.5% 982 5.3%
NSLP 3315 14.7% 3228 13.2% 3568 9.8% 3311 4.8%
SocioEc Disadvan 3579 14.4% 3548 13.0% 3854 9.5% 3676 4.7%
EL & RFEP Combined 3192 16.4% 3208 11.8% 3333 8.5% 3385 4.2%

English Learner 1153 16.6% 1147 16.4% 1265 12.1% 1415 5.5%
RFEP 2039 9.1% 2061 8.5% 2068 6.1% 1970 3.2%

Migrant 195 12.1% 184 16.8% 195 9.9% 186 6.1%
Foster Youth 12 5.6% 11 9.1% 23 10.7% 11 0.0%
Homeless 42 23.9% 31 8.3% 31 13.2% 18 14.3%
94303 Tinsley 99 11.7% 102 5.7% 97 8.2% 95 5.0%

Partner Schools
Belmont-Redwood Shores 954 4.3% 990 3.5% 1056 2.4% 1099 2.1%
Las Lomitas 319 2.7% 351 2.0% 363 1.1% 373 1.1%
Menlo Park 628 3.4% 647 3.6% 713 1.2% 760 0.1%
Portola Valley 134 5.7% 133 3.8% 149 2.0% 142 2.1%
Ravenswood 913 18.7% 945 17.7% 1123 11.2% 1126 7.2%
Redwood City 2861 9.9% 2904 8.4% 2954 6.6% 2916 2.3%
San Carlos 905 2.9% 935 1.8% 987 1.8% 982 0.6%
Woodside Elementary 76 8.4% 75 0.0% 78 2.5% 82 3.6%

Geographical Areas
94303 East Palo Alto 1156 17.1% 1190 16.5% 1390 11.9% 1394 6.3%
94063 East Redwood City 1436 11.3% 1473 9.9% 1467 6.9% 1483 3.4%

Programs
*AVID 777 2.7% 820 2.4% 825 2.5% 804 1.0%
*Academy 758 8.9% 787 6.8% 735 5.4% 428 1.8%
*Aspiration Advocates N/A N/A N/A N/A 245 26.5% 233 15.2%
Compass 1251 15.8% 1315 16.1% 1235 12.0% 888 6.3%
*Middle College 101 0.0% 88 0.0% 120 0.0% 117 0.0%
BUILD 274 8.5% 330 10.3% 396 9.6% 379 1.0%
Boys and Girls Club 160 16.5% 243 11.4% 378 11.4% 452 4.2%
College Track 90 3.8% 101 3.0% 141 4.2% 109 0.9%
Upward Bound 64 7.5% 54 6.1% 54 3.6% 43 2.3%

Sequoia Union High School District

Suspension Rates (One or More Suspensions)

Educational Services

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Students enrolled that year

Finalized January 30, 2016



FORMATIVE

Expulsions and Suspended Expulsions

Groups
2012-13

Enrollment
2012-13

Full Year 
2013-14

Enrollment
2013-14

Full Year 
2014-15

Enrollment
2014-15
Full year 

2015-16
Enrollment

2015-16
Semester 1

District
All Students 8255 39 8393 32 8842 37 8883 3
9th Graders 2061 11 2112 11 2233 12 2203 3
10th Graders 2043 13 2053 11 2241 13 2226 0
11th Graders 2001 8 2060 5 2132 11 2235 0
12th Graders 2150 7 2168 5 2236 1 2219 0
5th Year Senior 117 0 145 0 146 0 126 0
5th Year TRACE 35 0 46 0 45 0 53 0

Comprehensive Schools
Carlmont 2147 8 2195 9 2183 8 2138 1
Menlo-Atherton 2036 10 2078 8 2150 8 2276 1
Sequoia 1979 4 1985 6 2071 0 2069 0
Woodside 1745 12 1781 8 1805 12 1767 1

Alternative Schools and Programs
East Palo Alto Charter N/A N/A N/A N/A 300 2 308 0
Redwood 313 2 308 1 288 7 272 0

Ethnicities
African American 247 7 226 0 240 1 236 0
Asian 578 0 551 0 637 0 702 0
Hispanic/Latino 3763 24 3904 27 4097 21 4096 2
Pacific Islander 233 6 213 1 244 10 228 0
Two or More 402 0 544 1 502 1 380 1
White 3010 2 2932 3 3093 4 3225 0

Special Populations
Special Ed 705 9 981 9 1010 3 982 3
NSLP 3315 27 3228 20 3568 32 3311 2
SocioEc Disadvan 3579 31 3548 22 3854 32 3676 2
EL & RFEP Combined 3192 23 3208 23 3333 28 3385 2

English Learner 1153 13 1147 16 1265 17 1415 1
RFEP 2039 10 2061 7 2068 11 1970 1

Migrant 195 0 184 1 195 1 186 0
Foster Youth 12 0 11 0 23 0 11 0
Homeless 42 2 31 0 31 0 18 0
94303 Tinsley 99 1 102 0 97 2 95 0

Partner Schools
Belmont-Redwood Shores 954 3 990 4 1056 2 1099 1
Las Lomitas 319 1 351 0 363 0 373 0
Menlo Park 628 3 647 0 713 0 760 0
Portola Valley 134 0 133 0 149 0 142 0
Ravenswood 913 12 945 7 1123 20 1126 0
Redwood City 2861 14 2904 17 2954 6 2916 1
San Carlos 905 1 935 0 987 1 982 0
Woodside Elementary 76 0 75 0 78 1 82 0

Geographical Areas
94303 East Palo Alto 1156 12 1190 13 1390 29 1394 0
94063 East Redwood City 1436 10 1473 7 1467 3 1483 1

Programs
*AVID 777 1 820 0 825 0 804 0
*Academy 758 0 787 3 735 2 428 0
Aspiration Advocates N/A N/A N/A N/A 245 5 233 1
Compass 1251 13 1315 5 1235 10 888 0
*Middle College 101 1 88 0 120 0 117 0
BUILD 274 1 330 2 396 5 379 0
Boys and Girls Club 160 1 243 3 378 0 452 0
College Track 90 0 101 0 141 0 109 0
Upward Bound 64 0 54 0 54 0 43 0

Sequoia Union High School District

Expulsions and Suspended Expulsions

Educational Services

Research and Evaluation

Data from Infinite Campus

*Students enrolled that year Finalized January 30, 2016
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